Jubilee Park and Community Center
Afterschool Program

Jubilee

P A RK
Program Information

Free afterschool care for students in Kindergarten- 8% grade

Monday-Friday, 3pm-6pm at both OM Roberts and Jubilee Center

Certified/highly trained teachers and AmeriCorps members

Afternoon meal/snack provided

Academic enrichment in reading and math, STEAM, computer literacy, and much more

Specialized literacy and reading instruction for students with learning differences

Girl Scouts, Boy Scouts, Dallas Public Works (Theatre) and Sports programs available

Children in the Afterschool program are given priority for mental health services provided by Jewish
Family Service. If interested in learning more, please call 214-887-1364 ext. 271 and ext. 272 (by appointment

only).

Parent Orientation Dates
You must attend a Parent Meeting prior to your child starting the program. Your child’s application will not
be considered complete if we do not have a record of at least one parent or guardian having attended a
parent orientation. All Parent Meetings will take place in the library at Jubilee Park and Community Center.
Parent Meetings will be available prior to the start of the school year on:

e Tuesday, August 31, 2021 @ 5:30pm (English)

e Wednesday, September 1, 2021 @5:30pm (Spanish)
e Tuesday, September 7, 2021 @5:30pm (English)

e Wednesday, September 8, 2021 @5:30pm (Spanish)

Once the school year begins, parents can attend a meeting on Tuesdays at 5:30pm at Jubilee Park and
Community Center in the library prior to their child enrolling in the program.

Important Dates
Saturday, September 11—Back to School Bash
Monday, September 13-- Afterschool program starts 3pm-6pm
Tuesday, October 5—No programming (National Night Out)
Friday, October 8—Programming for 6"-8" grade only (Fair Day for K-5)
Friday, October 15—Programming for K-5 only (Fair Day for 6™-8%)
Monday, November 23-Friday, November 26- No programming (Happy Thanksgiving!)
Friday, December 10- Last day for Afterschool for Fall 2021
Tuesday, January 11- Programming resumes
Monday, January 17—No programming (MLK Day)
Monday, February 21- No programming (DISD not in session)
Monday, March 14-Monday, March 18: No programming (Spring Break)
Friday, April 15: No programming (DISD not in session)
Monday, April 18 & Friday, April 29: DISD Bad Weather Make-up Days
Friday, May 20 — Last day of programming

**#**Note that Jubilee programming is closed for inclement weather if DISD is closed ****



